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Sunday 3 January The Second Sunday after Christmas | Wednesday 6 January The Epiphany of Our Lord
Decani Week 530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 34 vv 1-10

1 Euchari
O-15am He arfst 7.00pm  Otrgan Recital La Nativité du Seigneur Messiaen
11.15am  Eucharist www.stpatrickscathedral.ie/ messiaen

Preacher The Revd R. Warren, M.A.

Prebendary of Tipperkevin Thursday 7 January
530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir

Monday 4 January Canticle Magnificat  Stainer in D Responses: Ashfield
530pm Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 23 Anthem O little one sweet  Scheidt Psalm: 37 vv 1-11
Tuesday 5 January Friday 8 January
530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir 530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir

Canticles Hewson in BP Responses: Ashfield Canticle Magnificat  Brewer in D Responses: Sumsion

Anthem The Three Kings  Cornelius Psalm: 29 Anthem Star of the East  Dines Psalm: 43

Saturday 9 January

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion

Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen

Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson
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Sunday 10 January The First Sunday after the Epiphany | Wednesday 13 January
The Baptism of our Lord 530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 70
Cantoris Week
9.15am  Eucharist Thursday 14 January
11.15am Choral Matins sung by the Cathedral Choir 530pm  Choral E.Vensong sung by the Cathedral (?hOif .
Canticle Jubilate Deo Macpherson in E Responses: Ashfield Canticle Nune Dimittis Brewer. in D Responses: Sumsion
Anthem We've been a while-a-wandering — arr. Nicholson — Psalm: 46 Anthem My dancing day  arr. Nicholson Psalm: 74 vv 1-12
Preacher The Revd].D.M. Clarke Friday 15 January
Prebendary of Tipper .
3.15pm  Epiphany sung by the Cathedral Choir >SUpm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 78 vv 1-12
Carol Service music by Howells, Nicholson, Desmond, Dines & Warlock Saturday 16 January
Monday 11 January
530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 61
Tuesday 12 January
530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Canticle Magnificat  Howells (Gloucester) Responses: Sumsion
Anthem Wexford Carol ~ arr. Noon Psalm: 67

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton

Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion

Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen

Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson



@, SAINT Lent Term 2021
sz PATRICK’S
\W7)} CATHEDRAL ‘ . .
N7 DUBLIN Service & Music st
Sunday 17 January The Second Sunday after the Epiphany Wednesday 20 January
Decani Week 530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 104 vv 24-36
9.15am  Eucharist
11.15am  Eucharist Thursday 21 January
Preacher The Revd P.K. McDowell, B.A., B.Th. 530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Lay Vicars Choral
Prebendary of Clonmethan Canticle Nune Dimittis  Stainer in D Responses: Rose
3.15pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir Anthem Bethiebem Down  Watlock Ps: 106 vv 1-12
Canticle Magmﬁf'az‘ Sumsion .in G Responses: Ashfield Friday 22 January
Anthem A babe is born  Mathias Psalm: 89 vv 1-19 )
530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 108
Monday 18 January Saturday 23 January
530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 93
Tuesday 19 January
530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Canticle Nunc Dimittis Dines in B Responses: Sumsion
Anthem Here is the little door Howells Psalm: 98

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion

Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen

Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson
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Sunday 24 January The Third Sunday after the Epiphany Wednesday 27 January
Cantoris Week 5.30pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 127
9.15am  Eucharist
11.15am Eucharist Thursday 28 January
Preacher The Revd S.E. Doogan, LL.B., B.Th., LLL.M. 530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Prebendary of Wicklow Canticle Nune Dipnttis - Sumsion in G Responses: Rose
3.15pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir Anthem Lord, thou hast been our refuge  Walker Psalm: 137
Canticle Magnificat  Ives (Magdalen) Responses: Ashfield
Anthem We three kings arr. Nicholson Psalm: 119 vv 1-16 Friday 29 January
Monday 25 January The Conversion of Saint Paul >3Upm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 142
530pm  Sung Evening Prayer Psalm: 119 vv 89-96 Saturday 30 January
Tuesday 26 January
530pm  Choral Evensong sung by the Cathedral Choir
Canticle Nunc Dimittis Ives (Magdalen) Responses: Rose
Anthem I will lift up mine eyes Walker Ps: 119 vv 145-160

Dean: The Very Revd William Morton

Precentor: The Revd Peter Campion

Dean’s Vicar: The Revd Charles Mullen

Organist & Assistant Master of the Music: David Leigh Master of the Music: Stuart Nicholson



